·	0000	_	
FORM PTO-1594	06-19-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 6300.0365
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102127201		hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Yahoo! Inc.		2. Name(s)	and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
,	The state of the s	Name: Address:	Yahoo! Inc. 701 First Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94089
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		ridual(s) ociation
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	6.13.02	Gen Limit Corp	eral Partnership led Partnership loration of Delaware
Other:			e is attached: n/a Yes No
		(Designation	must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 18, 1999		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):		B. Tradema	rk Registration Number(s):
75/980,047 - Y!		2,53	6,197 - DO YOU YAHOO!? 0,662 - YAHOO! 4,963 - YAHOO!
Addition	nal numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total nui	mber of applications and registrations involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christie Baty Heinze		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAR GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	RABOW,		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
18/2002 LHUELLER 00000279 75900047		8. Deposit	Account No.: 06-0916
FC:481 40.00 8P FC:482 75.00 9P	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Munh	1/21/124	June 13, 2002
Christie Baty Heinze		Signature	Date
Name of person signing	Total nui	mber of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

357658_1.DOC

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"YAHOO! INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YAHOO! INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "YAHOO! INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9828087

DATE: 06-24-99

991257170

3011436

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0656

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/16/1999 991198197 - 3011436

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

YAHOO! INC.

a California Corporation
(the "Merged Company") into
YAHOO! INC.
a Delaware Corporation
(the "Surviving Company")

(UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

The Surviving Company hereby certifies that:

1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Yahoo! Inc., a California corporation, and Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation.

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merged Company, and by the Surviving Company in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Yahoo! Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
 - The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file in the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at 3420 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any stockholder of the Merged Company or the Surviving Company.
- 8. The Merged Company is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated as "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is Nine Hundred Ten Million (910,000,000) shares. Nine Hundred Million (900,000,000) shares are designated Common Stock and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares are designated Preferred Stock.

0355814.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by Jeffrey A. Mallet, its President and Chief Operating Officer, and attested by John Place, its Secretary, on the 18th day of 1999.

Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware comporation

By:

Jeffrey A. Mallet

President and Chief Operating Officer

ATTEST:

By:

John E. Place

-2-

RECORDED: 06/13/2002

Secretary